Ordinance No. 461-22-(1)

Whereas, The Lincoln Parish Police Jury adopted Ordinance No. 460-22-(0) to Participate in the Local Health Care Provider Participation Program on June 14, 2022; and

Whereas, Governor Jon Bel Edwards vetoed House Bill No. 717; and

Whereas, Adoption of House Bill No. 717 is necessary for the implementation of Ordinance No. 460-22-(0).

Now, Therefore, Be It Ordained, that the Lincoln Parish Police Jury does repeal Ordinance No. 460-22-(0) to Participate in the Local Health Care Provider Participation Program which was adopted on June 14, 2022.